## Melvin & Valorie Booth School of Business John Sublett Logan Foundation Scholarship

### **About the Scholarship:**

The **John Sublett Logan Foundation** believes in investing in people and provides this scholarship to assist qualified graduate students in obtaining an MBA degree at the Melvin D. and Valorie G. Booth School of Business. Candidates should demonstrate financial need and a willingness to give back to the community. The John Sublett Logan foundation funds the scholarship. **Scholarship awards are subject to funds from the foundation**.

**Eligibility criteria:** Only eligible applicants will be considered for the scholarship. You must meet the following criteria to qualify for the John Sublett Logan Foundation Scholarship:

- Must be currently enrolled in the MBA program at Northwest Missouri State University.
- Strong preference is given to MBA candidates from the St. Joseph/Northwest area.
- Demonstrate financial need.
- Demonstrate how you give back to the community (past actions and future projects).

### **Application process:**

To be considered for the scholarship, you will submit:

- A completed and signed application form.
- A Word or PDF document that (1) clearly lists your sources of financial support and provides a detailed description of your financial needs, and (2) clearly describes how you give back and plan on giving back to your community and service organizations. Repeat applicants should provide a completely new narrative.

#### **Deadline:**

Each semester, enrolled students will receive an invitation to apply. The invitation will contain the application form, deadline, and the link to submit. **Eligible students should apply before the deadline provided in the invitation.** 

# Contact your academic advisor for more info

- Students whose last name starts with A to L contact Dr. Araceli Hernandez araceli@nwmissouri.edu
- Students whose last name starts with M to Z contact Dr. Renee Oyotode-Adebile reneeo@nwmissouri.edu

All applicants will be notified of receipt or non-receipt of scholarship. Recipients of the John Sublet Logan Foundation scholarship are requested to write a note of appreciation to: Mr. Stephen J. Briggs; Morton, Reed, Counts, Briggs & Robb L.L.C.; 2301-B Village Drive, St. Joseph, MO 64506, with a copy to Dr. Ben Blackford, School of Business Director.